1 Characteristics
Table 1. Absolute maximum ratings (Tamb = 25 °C)
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VPP Peak pulse voltage
IEC 61000-4-2 (C = 150 pF, R = 330 Ω)
Contact discharge
Air discharge
30

Packaging
TR = Tape and reel
Table 5. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
SMM4FxxA-TR See Table 6. Marking. STmite Flat 16 mg 12000 Tape and reel
SMM4FxxA
Ordering information
DS5630 - Rev 6 page 10/13
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Table 6. Marking
Order code Marking
SMM4F5.0A-TR 4UA
SMM4F6.0A-TR 4UB
SMM4F6.5A-TR 4UC
SMM4F8.5A-TR 4UD
SMM4F10A-TR 4UE
SMM4F12A-TR 4UF
SMM4F13A-TR 4UG
SMM4F15A-TR 4UH
SMM4F18A-TR 4UJ
SMM4F20A-TR 4UK
SMM4F24A-TR 4UM
SMM4F26A-TR 4UN
SMM4F28A-TR 4UO
SMM4F33A-TR 4UQ
SMM4FxxA
Ordering information
DS5630 - Rev 6 page 11/13
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.